
BATA

Proof of Work Proof of Stake Proof of Stake Parameters

 - Minimum coins: 1000 BATA per coin block.
 - Minimum coin age: 7 days.
 - Maximum coin age: 28 days.
 - Stake reward 1 Bata per 1000 Bata rounded down.
 - Coin age resets when staking reward generated.
 - Coins over 28 days coin age will not stake (stale coins).

Block Height Halving Block Reward Subtotal Coins Coin Supply (PoW)
Possible Staking
Rewards Coin Supply (PoS)

Masternode
Rewards Budget Funds

Coin Supply
(Masternodes)

Total Coin Supply
(PoW & PoS)

0 0
1 0 88 88 88
2 0 1 1 89
3 0 25 25 114

100000 1 12.5 2499925 2500039 Example 1

1000 Bata with staking enabled.

Example 2
With 100 000 Bata and staking enabled.  Because this amount generates more rewards,
a slight increase in rewards due to compounding occurs. 

Example 3
With 79 555 Bata and staking enabled.  
The results of staking rewards when balance is rounded down to the nearest 1000s. 200000 2 6.25 1250000 3750039

300000 3 3.125 625000 4375039
400000 4 1.5625 312500 4687539
500000 5 0.78125 156250 4843789 Week # Starting Balance Stake Reward Ending Balance Week # Starting Balance Stake Reward Ending Balance Week # Starting Balance Stake Reward Ending Balance
600000 6 0.390625 78125 4921914 Start PoS 1 1000 1 1001 1 100000 100 100100 1 79555 79 79634
700000 7 0.1953125 39062.5 4960977 72925 72925 5033902 2 1001 1 1002 2 100100 100 100200 2 79634 79 79713
800000 8 0.09765625 19531.25 4980508 73504 146429 5126937 3 1002 1 1003 3 100200 100 100300 3 79713 79 79792
900000 9 0.048828125 9765.625 4990273 73793 220223 5210496 4 1003 1 1004 4 100300 100 100400 4 79792 79 79871

1000000 10 0.0244140625 4882.8125 4995156 73938 294161 25000 10000 5289317 5 1004 1 1005 5 100400 100 100500 5 79871 79 79950
1100000 11 0.01220703125 2441.40625 4997598 74010 368171 25000 10000 5365769 6 1005 1 1006 6 100500 100 100600 6 79950 79 80029
1200000 12 0.006103515625 1220.703125 4998818 74047 442218 25000 10000 5441036 7 1006 1 1007 7 100600 100 100700 7 80029 80 80109
1300000 13 0.003051757813 610.3515625 4999429 74065 516282 25000 10000 5515711 8 1007 1 1008 8 100700 100 100800 8 80109 80 80189
1400000 14 0.001525878906 305.1757813 4999734 74074 590356 25000 10000 5590090 9 1008 1 1009 9 100800 100 100900 9 80189 80 80269
1500000 15 0.0007629394531 152.5878906 4999886 74078 664434 25000 10000 5664321 10 1009 1 1010 10 100900 100 101000 10 80269 80 80349
1600000 16 0.0003814697266 76.29394531 4999963 74081 738515 25000 10000 5738478 11 1010 1 1011 11 101000 101 101101 11 80349 80 80429
1700000 17 0.0001907348633 38.14697266 5000001 74082 812597 25000 10000 5812597 12 1011 1 1012 12 101101 101 101202 12 80429 80 80509
1800000 18 0.00009536743164 19.07348633 5000020 74082 886679 25000 10000 5886699 13 1012 1 1013 13 101202 101 101303 13 80509 80 80589
1900000 19 0.00004768371582 9.536743164 5000029 74082 960761 25000 10000 5960791 14 1013 1 1014 14 101303 101 101404 14 80589 80 80669
2000000 20 0.00002384185791 4.768371582 5000034 74083 1034844 25000 10000 6034878 15 1014 1 1015 15 101404 101 101505 15 80669 80 80749
2100000 21 0.00001192092896 2.384185791 5000037 74083 1108927 25000 10000 6108963 16 1015 1 1016 16 101505 101 101606 16 80749 80 80829
2200000 22 0.000005960464478 1.192092896 5000038 74083 1183009 25000 10000 6183047 17 1016 1 1017 17 101606 101 101707 17 80829 80 80909
2300000 23 0.000002980232239 0.5960464478 5000038 74083 1257092 25000 10000 6257130 18 1017 1 1018 18 101707 101 101808 18 80909 80 80989
2400000 24 0.000001490116119 0.2980232239 5000039 74083 1331175 25000 10000 6331213 19 1018 1 1019 19 101808 101 101909 19 80989 80 81069
2500000 25 0.0000007450580597 0.1490116119 5000039 74083 1405258 25000 10000 6405296 20 1019 1 1020 20 101909 101 102010 20 81069 81 81150
2600000 26 0.0000003725290298 0.07450580597 5000039 74083 1479340 6479379 21 1020 1 1021 21 102010 102 102112 21 81150 81 81231
2700000 27 0.0000001862645149 0.03725290298 5000039 74083 1553423 6553462 22 1021 1 1022 22 102112 102 102214 22 81231 81 81312
2800000 28 0.00000009313225746 0.01862645149 5000039 74083 1627506 6627545 23 1022 1 1023 23 102214 102 102316 23 81312 81 81393
2900000 29 0.00000004656612873 0.009313225746 5000039 74083 1701589 6701628 24 1023 1 1024 24 102316 102 102418 24 81393 81 81474
3000000 30 0.00000002328306437 0.004656612873 5000039 74083 1775671 6775710 25 1024 1 1025 25 102418 102 102520 25 81474 81 81555
3100000 31 0.00000001164153218 0.002328306437 5000039 74083 1849754 6849793 26 1025 1 1026 26 102520 102 102622 26 81555 81 81636
3200000 32 0.000000005820766091 0.001164153218 5000039 74083 1923837 6923876 27 1026 1 1027 27 102622 102 102724 27 81636 81 81717
3300000 33 0.000000002910383046 0.0005820766091 5000039 74083 1997920 6997959 28 1027 1 1028 28 102724 102 102826 28 81717 81 81798
3400000 34 0.000000001455191523 0.0002910383046 5000039 74083 2072002 7072041 29 1028 1 1029 29 102826 102 102928 29 81798 81 81879
3500000 35 0.0000000007275957614 0.0001455191523 5000039 74083 2146085 7146124 30 1029 1 1030 30 102928 102 103030 30 81879 81 81960
3600000 36 0.0000000003637978807 0.00007275957614 5000039 74083 2220168 7220207 31 1030 1 1031 31 103030 103 103133 31 81960 81 82041
3700000 37 0.0000000001818989404 0.00003637978807 5000039 74083 2294251 7294290 32 1031 1 1032 32 103133 103 103236 32 82041 82 82123
3800000 38 0 0.00001818989404 5000039 74083 2368334 7368373 33 1032 1 1033 33 103236 103 103339 33 82123 82 82205
3900000 39 0 0.000009094947018 5000039 74083 2442416 7442455 34 1033 1 1034 34 103339 103 103442 34 82205 82 82287
4000000 40 0 0.000004547473509 5000039 74083 2516499 7516538 35 1034 1 1035 35 103442 103 103545 35 82287 82 82369
4100000 41 0 0.000002273736754 5000039 74083 2590582 7590621 36 1035 1 1036 36 103545 103 103648 36 82369 82 82451
4200000 42 0 0.000001136868377 5000039 74083 2664665 7664704 37 1036 1 1037 37 103648 103 103751 37 82451 82 82533
4300000 43 0 0.0000005684341886 5000039 74083 2738747 7738786 38 1037 1 1038 38 103751 103 103854 38 82533 82 82615
4400000 44 0 0.0000002842170943 5000039 74083 2812830 7812869 39 1038 1 1039 39 103854 103 103957 39 82615 82 82697
4500000 45 0 0.0000001421085472 5000039 74083 2886913 7886952 40 1039 1 1040 40 103957 103 104060 40 82697 82 82779
4600000 46 0 0.00000007105427358 5000039 74083 2960996 7961035 41 1040 1 1041 41 104060 104 104164 41 82779 82 82861
4700000 47 0 0.00000003552713679 5000039 74083 3035078 8035117 42 1041 1 1042 42 104164 104 104268 42 82861 82 82943
4800000 48 0 0.00000001776356839 5000039 74083 3109161 8109200 43 1042 1 1043 43 104268 104 104372 43 82943 82 83025
4900000 49 0 0.000000008881784197 5000039 74083 3183244 8183283 44 1043 1 1044 44 104372 104 104476 44 83025 83 83108
5000000 50 0 0.000000004440892099 5000039 74083 3257327 8257366 45 1044 1 1045 45 104476 104 104580 45 83108 83 83191
5100000 51 0 0.000000002220446049 5000039 74083 3331410 8331449 46 1045 1 1046 46 104580 104 104684 46 83191 83 83274
5200000 52 0 0.000000001110223025 5000039 74083 3405492 8405531 47 1046 1 1047 47 104684 104 104788 47 83274 83 83357
5300000 53 0 0.0000000005551115123 5000039 74083 3479575 8479614 48 1047 1 1048 48 104788 104 104892 48 83357 83 83440
5400000 54 0 0.0000000002775557562 5000039 74083 3553658 8553697 49 1048 1 1049 49 104892 104 104996 49 83440 83 83523
5500000 55 0 0.0000000001387778781 5000039 74083 3627741 8627780 50 1049 1 1050 50 104996 104 105100 50 83523 83 83606
5600000 56 0 0 5000039 74083 3701823 8701862 51 1050 1 1051 51 105100 105 105205 51 83606 83 83689
5700000 57 0 0 5000039 74083 3775906 8775945 52 1051 1 1052 52 105205 105 105310 52 83689 83 83772
5800000 58 0 0 5000039 74083 3849989 8850028
5900000 59 0 0 5000039 74083 3924072 8924111 Effective Interest 5.2000% Effective Interest 5.3100% Effective Interest 5.3007%
6000000 60 0 0 5000039 74083 3998154 8998193
6100000 61 0 0 5000039 74083 4072237 9072276
6200000 62 0 0 5000039 74083 4146320 9146359
6300000 63 0 0 5000039 74083 4220403 9220442
6400000 64 0 0 5000039 74083 4294486 9294525

5000039 4294485.57
BATA from PoW BATA from PoS

Some Statistics:
Assuming 90 sec block time.
Approx. 350k blocks mined per year.
Approx. 104 days to mine 100k blocks.


